Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleetwood Enterprises, Inc.		06/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fleetwood Homes, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 North Central Avenue, Suite 800
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85004-1935
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2509143	CI
Registration Number:	0964053	FLEETWOOD
Registration Number:	1141276	FLEETWOOD
Registration Number:	2890401	PINNACLE PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)552-7031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-551-8755

Email: pto-cc@gibsondunn.com Correspondent Name: Mandy Robertson-Bora

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 40th Floor Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31229-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mandy Robertson-Bora

TRADEMARK 900165464 REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0848

Signature:	/mandy robertson-bora/
Date:	06/24/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Fleetwood TM Assignment#page1.t	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Fleetwood Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations for the marks set forth in Attachment A (the "Registrations" and the "Marks," respectively).

WHEREAS, the Marks are currently registered for the goods and services set forth opposite each such Mark in Attachment A as the "Registered Goods/Services."

WHEREAS, Assignor previously recorded assignments showing changes of ownership of the Marks and Registrations with respect to those certain goods and services set forth opposite each Mark and Registration in Attachment A as the "Divided Goods/Services," and filed requests to divide the Registrations in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 2,171(b).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- (1) Assignor does hereby assign unto Fleetwood Homes, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") the right, title and interest in and to, and goodwill associated with, each Mark and Registration in connection with those certain goods and services set forth opposite each Mark and Registration in Attachment A as the "Assigned Goods/Services."
- (2) For purposes of clarity, Assignor does not assign unto Assignee any right, title or interest in or to the Marks or the Registrations in connection with those certain goods and services set forth opposite each Mark and Registration in Attachment A as the "Excluded Goods/Services."

FLEETWOOD ENTERPRISES, INC.

By: Ady/EA.
Name: AWOREW GRIFFITHS

Title: SVP + CFO

Date: June 17, 20,0

Attachment A

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Originally Registered Geods/Services	Assigned Coods/Services	Excluded Goods/Services
	USA	2,509,143	Ant'l Class (135 – Import. agencies and distributorships Returing parts for manufactured bousing and recreational vehicles. Int'l Class 642 – Custom design for others in the field of parts for manufactured housing and recreational vehicles	fur! Clars 035 - Import sgencies and distributorships featuring parts for nanufactured heusing. Int'i Class 042 - Custom design for others in the field of parts for manufactured housing.	Int! Class 035 - Import agencies and distributionships featuring parts for recreational vehicles. Int! Class 042 - Custom design for others in the field of parts for recreational vehicles.
FLEETWOOD	USA	964,053	fut'l Class #12 – Mobile Homes	Inf'l Class 012 - Mobile Homes	Now
PLEETWOOD (DESIGN)	USA	1,141,276	Int'i Class 912 – Motor Homes, Travel Trailers and MotMe Homes	int! Class 012 - Mobile Homes	fai't Class 012 – Motor Homes and Travet Trailers
PINNACLEPARTNERS	USA	2,890,401	int! Class 936 – Financing of manufactured homes and recreational vehicles	Int'l Class 836 Financing of manulactured bornes	tur'i Class 836 – Financing of recreational vehicles

00744786 4.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0851